Technical Data 10033
Effective April 2018
Supersedes February 2016
SurgePOD™ PRO UL Listed Type 1 surge
protective devices
Catalog symbols:
•	 SPP40SP_
Description:

•	 Thermal disconnect technology eliminates the
need for additional fusing
•	 Compact UV resistant NEMA® 4X enclosure for
indoor or outdoor installation
•	 easyID™ LED status indicator provides surge
protection status at a glance
•	 Two year warranty
Specifications:
Ratings
•	 See ratings and specifications tables on page 2
Agency information
•	 UL® Listed Type 1 1449 4th Edition
•	 CSA (120-480 V)
•	 RoHS compliant
Catalog numbers Volts AC System type
SPP40SP1120SN 120 Single-phase
SPP40SP2240PN 240 Split-phase
SPP40SP3240DLG 240
3-phase Delta
SPP40SP3480DLG 480
SPP40SP3208WYG 208
3-phase WyeSPP40SP3480WYG 480
SPP40SP3600WYG 600
2
Technical Data
Effective April 2018
SurgePOD™ PRO UL Listed Type 1 surge protective devices
Eaton.com/bussmannseries
SurgePOD PRO ratings and specifications:
Voltages and system types
Catalog number
Nominal system voltage
(Vac)
Max. Continuous
Operating Voltage AC
(MCOV) (VC) System type Connection points
SPP40SP1120SN 120 150 Single-phase 2 wire 2
SPP40SP2240PN 120/240 150 Split-phase 3 wire 3
SPP40SP3240DLG 240 320 Three-phase Delta 3 wire + G 4
SPP40SP3480DLG 480 550 Three-phase Delta 3 wire + G 4
SPP40SP3208WYG 208 150 Three-phase Wye 3 wire + G 4
SPP40SP3480WYG 480 320 Three-phase Wye 3 wire + G 4
Specifications
For all SurgePOD PRO units Values
Short Circuit Current Rating (SCCR) 200 kA
Discharge current (8x20µs)